This study therefore examines the relative influence of organisational culture, work 
ethics and spouse relations on job effectiveness of academic staff in Colleges of 
Education in South West, Nigeria. This study employs survey research design of ex-
post facto type. The population consisted of one thousand, six hundred and sixty-nine 
(1,669) married academic staff, comprising of lecturers, Heads of Departments and 
unit coordinators in State and Federal Owned Colleges of Education in South-West, 
Nigeria. A sample of one thousand and ninety (1,090) respondents was selected using 
multi-stage random sampling procedure. Standardised instruments titled lecturers’ 
job effectiveness questionnaire (α=0.82), organisational culture questionnaire 
(α=0.75), lecturers’ work-ethics questionnaire (α=0.78) and spouse relation

[...]

wants from his/her partner. But the problem is, most couples do not give enough attention to each other, thereby 

causing marital disharmony. 

3. Methodology 

The study adopted survey research design of ex-post facto type. The target population of this study consisted of 

one thousand, six hundred and sixty-nine (1,669) married academic staff, comprising of lecturers, Heads of 

Departments and unit coordinators in State and Federal Owned Colleges of Education in South-West, Nigeria. 

The sample of the study was one thousand and ninety (1,090) respondents. Multi stage sampling technique was 

employed in selecting the sample. 

Collection of data was carried out using lecturers’ job effectiveness questionnaire (𝛼=0.82), organisational culture 

questionnaire (𝛼 =0.75), lecturers’ work-ethics questionnaire (𝛼 =0.78) and spouse relation questionnaire